

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4906 OF 2004

MAHABOOB BIAPPELLANT
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the impugned Judgment and order dated 16.12.2002 passed by the High Court of Karnataka in Writ Appeal No.7822 of 2000.

In our considered view, the reason assigned by the High Court in passing the impugned order needs no interference as the same is in consonance with law.

Accordingly, there is no merit in this appeal and it is dismissed.

.....J
[M. Y. EQBAL]

.....J
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.10.16 14:25:16 IST

Reason:
ITEM NO.104

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 15, 2014.

COURT NO.11 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4906/2004

MAHABOOB BI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 15/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)